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District . . Abortion/  Divorce Hate Hate Church Sunday Gambling Home
Abstinence  Abortion i R R Property Tax ) i )
Number Life Reform Crimes Crimes Opening Expansion Education
Senator Exemption
HB 1229 HB 1297 HB 1450 SB 2367 SB 2051 SB 2052 HB 1246 SB 2277 HB 1279 HB 1211 Percentage

Senator John M. Andrist 2 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Spencer D. Berry 27 Yea + Yea + Yea T+ Absent Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Bill Bowman 39 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Randel Christmann 33 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Dwight Cook 34 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Dick Dever 32 Yea Yea + Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Jim Dotzenrod 26 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Robert Erbele 28 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Layton Freborg 8 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator David Hogue 38 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Ralph L. Kilzer 47 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Jerry Klein 14 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay + Yea 100%
Senator Oley Larsen 3 Yea + Yea Yea T Yea + Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Gary A. Lee 22 Yea + Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Larry Luick 25 Yea + Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Joe Miller 16 Yea Yea Yea T+ Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator George L. Nodland 36 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Donald Schaible 31 Yea Yea Yea T VYea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Margaret Sitte 35 Yea + Yea Yea T+ Yea + Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Ronald Sorvaag 45 Yea Yea Yea T VYea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
SenatorTerry M. Wanzek 29 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Rich Wardner 37 Yea Yea Yea T VYea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 100%
Senator Curtis Olafson 10 Yea Yea Nay T- Yea -* Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 89%
Senator Randy Burckhard 5 Yea Yea Yea T VYea Nay Nay Yea Nay Nay 89%
Senator Tim Flakoll 44 Yea Yea Nay T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 89%
Senator Lonnie J. Laffen 43 Yea Yea Yea T VYea Nay Nay Yea Yea Yea 89%
Senator Stanley W. Lyson 1 Yea Yea Nay T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 89%
Senator David O'Connell 6 Yea Yea Yea T VYea Nay Nay Yea Nay Nay 89%
Senator Bob Stenehjem 30 Yea Yea Nay T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 89%
Senator Tony Grindberg 41 Yea Yea Nay T Absent Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 88%
Senator Dave Nething 12 Yea Yea Nay T- Yea -* Nay Nay Yea Nay Absent 88%
Senator Tom Fischer 46 Yea Yea Nay T Yea Nay Nay Yea Yea Yea 78%
Senator Joan Heckaman 23 Yea Yea Nay T Yea Yea Nay Yea Nay Yea 78%
Senator Ray Holmberg 17 Yea Yea Nay T Yea Nay Nay Yea Yea Yea 78%
Senator Karen K. Krebsbach 40 Yea Nay Nay T VYea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 78%
Senator Tim Mathern 11 Yea Yea Yea T Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 78%
Senator Ryan M. Taylor 7 Yea Yea Nay T Yea Yea Nay Yea Nay Yea 78%
Senator Gerald Uglem 19 Yea Nay Nay T Yea Nay Nay Yea Nay Yea 78%
Senator John Warner 4 Yea Yea Nay T Yea Yea Nay Yea Nay Yea 78%
Senator Larry Robinson 24 Yea Yea Nay T Yea Yea Absent Yea Nay Yea 75%
Senator Dave Oehlke 15 Nay Yea Nay T- Yea Nay Nay Yea Yea Yea 67%
Senator Judy Lee 13 Yea Nay - Nay T Nay Nay Nay Yea Yea Yea 56%
Senator Philip M. Murphy 20 Nay Yea Nay T Yea Yea Nay Yea Yea Yea 56%
Senator Mac Schneider 42 Yea Yea Nay T Nay Yea Nay Yea Yea Yea 56%
Senator Richard Marcellais 9 Yea Yea Nay T Nay Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea 44%
Senator Carolyn C. Nelson 21 Nay Nay Nay T Nay Yea Nay Yea Nay Yea 44%
Senator Connie Triplett 18 Nay Nay Nay T Yea Yea Nay Yea Yea Nay 33%

* The red areas show opposition to NDFA's position

+Legislator's who went above and beyond in supporting NDFA Action's position

- Legislator's efforts resulted in visible opposition to NDFA Action's position

- * Legislator's efforts opposed NDFA Action's position while voting favorably on the final version of the bill
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House of Representatives

Representative Larry Bellew 38 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Wesley R. Belter 22 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Roger Brabandt 5 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Michael D. Brandenburg 28 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Al Carlson 41 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Donald L. Clark 44 Yea Yea Yea Absent Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Chuck Damschen 10 Yea Yea + Yea + Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Bill Devlin 23 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative David Drovdal 39 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Bette Grande 41 Yea + Yea + Yea + Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Joe Heilman 45 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Brenda Heller 33 Yea + Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Bob Hunskor 6 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Karen Karls 35 Yea + Yea Yea + Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Jim Kasper 46 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative RaeAnn G. Kelsch 34 Yea -* Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Keith Kempenich 39 Yea Absent Yea Yea Yea Absent Yea 100%
Representative Joyce Kingsbury 16 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Lawrence R. Klemin 47 Yea Yea Yea Yea Absent Nay Yea 100%
Representative Kim Koppelman 13 Yea Yea Yea + Yea Yea + Nay Yea 100%
Representative Gary Kreidt 33 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Curtiss Kreun 43 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Lisa Meier 32 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative David Monson 10 Yea Yea Yea Absent Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Marvin E. Nelson 9 Yea Absent Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Mark S. Owens 17 Yea Absent Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Gary Paur 19 Yea Yea + Yea + Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Todd Porter 34 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Karen M. Rohr 31 Yea +  Absent Yea + Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Dan Ruby 38 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Mike Schatz 36 Yea Absent Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Jim Schmidt 31 Yea + Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Bob Skarphol 2 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Blair Thoreson 44 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Don Vigesaa 23 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Represenative John D. Wall 25 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Robin Weisz 14 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Alon Wieland 13 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Clark Williams 25 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Yea 100%
Representative Dick Anderson 7 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea 86%
Representative Randy Boehning 27 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea 86%
Representative Stacey Dahl 42 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea 86%
Representative Duane DeKrey 14 Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea Yea 86%
Representative Jeff Delzer 8 Yea Yea Yea Yea Nay Nay Yea 86%

* The red areas show opposition to NDFA's position

+Legislator's who went above and beyond in supporting NDFA Action's position

- Legislator's efforts resulted in visible opposition to NDFA Action's position

- * Legislator's efforts opposed NDFA Action's position while voting favorably on the final version of the bill



House of Representatives
Representative Mark A. Dosch
Representative Robert Frantsvog
Representative Glen Froseth
Representative Patrick Hatlestad
Representative Craig Headland
Representative Curt Hofstad
Representative Dennis Johnson
Representative Matthew M. Klein

Representative William E. Kretschmar

Representative Mike Nathe
Representative Vonnie Pietsch
Representative Chet Pollert
Representative David S. Rust
Representative Vicky Steiner
Representative Gary R. Sukut
Representative Dave Weiler
Representative Dwight Wrangham
Representative Wayne Trottier
Representative Tracy Boe
Representative Kathy Hawken
Representative Jerry Kelsh
Representative Scott Louser
Representative Andrew Maragos
Representative Bob Martinson
Representative Jon Nelson
Representative Roscoe Streyle
Representative George J. Keiser
Representative Mark Sanford
Representative Thomas R. Beadle
Representative Ed Gruchalla
Representative Ron Guggisberg
Representative Lyle Hanson
Representative Kathy Hogan
Representative Nancy Johnson
Representative Scott Kelsh
Representative Joe Kroeber
Representative Ralph Metcalf
Representative Shirley Meyer
Representative Corey Mock
Representative Bill Amerman
Representative Phillip Mueller
Representative Lee Kaldor
Representative Robert Kilichowski
Representative Steven L. Zaiser
Representative Tom Conklin
Representative Eliot Glassheim
Representative Richard Holman
Representative Lonny B. Winrich
Representative Lois Delmore
Representative Kenton Onstad

* The red areas show opposition to NDFA's position
+ Legislator's who went above and beyond in supporting NDFA Action's position

District
Number

32
40
6
1
29
15
15
40
28
30
22
29
2
37
1
30
8
19
9
46
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5
3
35
7
3
47
17
27
45
11
12
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37
11
12
24
36
42
26
24
20
16
21
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18
20
18
43
4
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Abstinence

Nay
Absent -
Yea
Yea
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay

Abortion

Absent
Yea
Yea
Yea
Nay
Yea
Nay
Yea
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay
Absent
Nay
Nay
Nay
Yea
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay

- Legislator's efforts resulted in visible opposition to NDFA Action's position

- * Legislator's efforts opposed NDFA Action's position while voting favorably on the final version of the bill
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Yea

Nay
Nay
Yea

Nay
Nay
Yea
Nay
Yea
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay

Divorce
Reform

Yea
Yea
Yea
Yea
Nay
Yea
Yea
Yea
Yea
Yea
Yea

Absent
Nay

Hate
Crimes

Hate
Crimes

Church
Property Tax
Exemption

Nay
Absent
Yea
Yea

Sunday
Opening

Gambling
Expansion

Yea
Yea
Nay
Nay
Nay
Yea
Yea
Yea
Yea
Yea
Nay
Nay
Nay
Yea
Nay
Yea
Nay
Nay
Nay
Yea
Nay
Yea
Yea
Yea
Yea
Yea
Nay
Yea
Yea
Yea
Nay
Nay
Nay
Yea
Nay
Nay
Nay
Yea
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay

Home
Education

Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay

Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay
Nay

86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
86%
83%
71%
71%
71%
71%
71%
71%
71%
71%
67%
67%
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57%
57%
57%
57%
57%
57%
57%
57%
57%
57%
50%
50%
43%
43%
43%
29%
29%
29%
29%
17%
14%



