North Dakota Family Alliance Action

Senator	District Number	Abstinence	Abortion	Abortion/ Life	Divorce Reform	Hate Crimes	Hate Crimes	Church Property Tax Exemption	Sunday Opening	Gambling Expansion	Home Education	
		HB 1229	HB 1297	HB 1450	SB 2367	SB 2051	SB 2052	HB 1246	SB 2277	HB 1279	HB 1211	Percentage
Senator John M. Andrist	2	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Spencer D. Berry	27	Yea +	Yea +	Yea T+	Absent	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Bill Bowman	39	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Randel Christmann	33	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Dwight Cook	34	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Dick Dever	32	Yea	Yea +	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Jim Dotzenrod	26	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Robert Erbele	28	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Layton Freborg	8	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator David Hogue	38	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Ralph L. Kilzer	47	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Jerry Klein	14	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay +		Yea	100%
Senator Oley Larsen	3	Yea +	Yea	Yea T	Yea +	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Gary A. Lee	22	Yea +	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Larry Luick	25	Yea +	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Joe Miller	16	Yea	Yea	Yea T+	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator George L. Nodland	36	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Donald Schaible	31	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Margaret Sitte	35	Yea +	Yea	Yea T+	Yea +	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
Senator Ronald Sorvaag	45 29	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	100%
SenatorTerry M. Wanzek Senator Rich Wardner	37	Yea Yea	Yea	Yea T Yea T	Yea Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea Yea	100%
	37 10		Yea			Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay			100%
Senator Curtis Olafson	5	Yea	Yea	Nay T-		Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	89%
Senator Randy Burckhard	5 44	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Nay	89%
Senator Tim Flakoll Senator Lonnie J. Laffen	44	Yea Yea	Yea	Nay T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay Yea		Yea Yea	89% 89%
	45	Yea	Yea Yea	Yea T Nay T	Yea Yea	Nay Nay	Nay	Yea Yea			Yea	89% 89%
Senator Stanley W. Lyson	6					•	Nay		Nay			
Senator David O'Connell	30	Yea Yea	Yea Yea	Yea T	Yea Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea Yea	Nay		Nay	89% 89%
Senator Bob Stenehjem Senator Tony Grindberg	41	Yea	Yea	Nay T Nay T	Absent	Nay Nay	Nay Nay	Yea	Nay Nay		Yea Yea	88%
, -	12						•					
Senator Dave Nething Senator Tom Fischer	46	Yea Yea	Yea	Nay T - Nay T		Nay	Nay	Yea Yea	Nay		Absent Yea	88% 78%
Senator Joan Heckaman	23	Yea	Yea Yea		Yea Yea	Nay Yea	Nay	Yea	Yea		Yea	78%
	23 17	Yea	Yea				Nay	Yea	Nay Yea		Yea	78%
Senator Ray Holmberg Senator Karen K. Krebsbach	40	Yea	Nay	Nay T	Yea Yea	Nay Nay	Nay Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	78%
Senator Tim Mathern	11	Yea	Yea	Yea T	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea	Nay		Yea	78%
Senator Ryan M. Taylor	7	Yea	Yea	Nay T	Yea	Yea	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	78%
Senator Ryan M. Taylor Senator Gerald Uglem	19	Yea	Nay	Nay T	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	78%
Senator Gerald Ogiern	4	Yea	Yea	Nay T	Yea	Yea	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	78%
Senator Larry Robinson	24	Yea	Yea	Nay T	Yea	Yea	Absent	Yea	Nay		Yea	75%
Senator Dave Oehlke	15	Nay	Yea	Nay T-	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea	Yea		Yea	67%
Senator Judy Lee	13	Yea	Nay -	Nay T	Nay	Nay	Nay	Yea	Yea		Yea	56%
Senator Judy Lee Senator Philip M. Murphy	20	Nay	Yea	Nay T	Yea	Yea	Nay	Yea	Yea		Yea	56%
Senator Mac Schneider	42	Yea	Yea	Nay T	Nay	Yea	Nay	Yea	Yea		Yea	56%
Senator Richard Marcellais	9	Yea	Yea	Nay T	Nay	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea		Yea	44%
Senator Carolyn C. Nelson	21	Nay	Nay	Nay T	Nay	Yea	Nay	Yea	Nay		Yea	44%
Senator Connie Triplett	18	Nay	Nay	Nay T	Yea	Yea	Nay	Yea	Yea		Nav	33%
Tallator comme rispica	10	,	,	,			,			•	,	3370

^{*} The red areas show opposition to NDFA's position

⁺Legislator's who went above and beyond in supporting NDFA Action's position

⁻ Legislator's efforts resulted in visible opposition to NDFA Action's position

 $[\]hbox{-* Legislator's efforts opposed NDFA Action's position while voting favorably on the final version of the bill}$



	District			Abortion/	Divorce	Hate	Hate	Church	Sunday	Gambling	Home	
	Number	Abstinence	e Abortion	Life	Reform	Crimes	Crimes	Property Tax	Opening	Expansion	Education	
House of Representatives								Exemption	-			
Representative Larry Bellew	38	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Wesley R. Belter	22	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Roger Brabandt	5	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Michael D. Brandenburg	28	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Al Carlson	41	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Donald L. Clark	44	Yea	Yea	Yea	Absent			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Chuck Damschen	10	Yea	Yea +	Yea +	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Bill Devlin	23	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative David Drovdal	39	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Bette Grande	41	Yea +	Yea +	Yea +	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Joe Heilman	45	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Brenda Heller	33	Yea +	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Bob Hunskor	6	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Karen Karls	35	Yea +	Yea	Yea +	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Jim Kasper	46	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative RaeAnn G. Kelsch	34	Yea - *	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Keith Kempenich	39	Yea	Absent	Yea	Yea			Yea		Absent	Yea	100%
Representative Joyce Kingsbury	16	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nav	Yea	100%
Representative Lawrence R. Klemin	47	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Absent		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Kim Koppelman	13	Yea	Yea	Yea +	Yea			Yea +		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Gary Kreidt	33	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Curtiss Kreun	43	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Lisa Meier	32	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative David Monson	10	Yea	Yea	Yea	Absent			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Marvin E. Nelson	9	Yea	Absent	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Mark S. Owens	17	Yea	Absent	Yea	Yea			Yea			Yea	100%
•	19	Yea	Yea +		Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Gary Paur	34				Yea					Nay		100%
Representative Todd Porter	31	Yea +	Yea Absent	Yea +	Yea			Yea Yea		Nay	Yea Yea	100%
Representative Karen M. Rohr	38									Nay		
Representative Dan Ruby	36	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Mike Schatz		Yea +	Absent	Yea	Yea					Nay	Yea	100% 100%
Representative Jim Schmidt	31 2		Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	
Representative Bob Skarphol	44	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Blair Thoreson		Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Don Vigesaa	23 25	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative John D. Wall		Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Robin Weisz	14	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Alon Wieland	13	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Clark Williams	25	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	100%
Representative Dick Anderson	7	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative Randy Boehning	27	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative Stacey Dahl	42	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative Duane DeKrey	14	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative Jeff Delzer	8	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Nay		Nay	Yea	86%

^{*} The red areas show opposition to NDFA's position

⁺Legislator's who went above and beyond in supporting NDFA Action's position

⁻ Legislator's efforts resulted in visible opposition to NDFA Action's position

^{- *} Legislator's efforts opposed NDFA Action's position while voting favorably on the final version of the bill

North Dakota Family Alliance Action

	District Number	Abstinence	Abortion	Abortion/ Life	Divorce Reform	Hate Crimes	Hate Crimes	Church Property Tax Exemption	Sunday Opening	Gambling Expansion	Home Education	
House of Representatives												
Representative Mark A. Dosch	32	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative Robert Frantsvog	40	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative Glen Froseth	6	Yea	Nay	Yea	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	86%
Representative Patrick Hatlestad	1	Yea	Yea	Nay	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	86%
Representative Craig Headland	29	Yea	Yea	Yea	Nay			Yea		Nay	Yea	86%
Representative Curt Hofstad	15	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative Dennis Johnson	15	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative Matthew M. Klein	40	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative William E. Kretschmar	28	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative Mike Nathe	30	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative Vonnie Pietsch	22	Yea	Yea	Nay	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	86%
Representative Chet Pollert	29	Yea	Yea	Yea	Nay			Yea		Nay	Yea	86%
Representative David S. Rust	2	Yea - *	Yea	Yea	Nay			Yea		Nay	Yea	86%
Representative Vicky Steiner	37	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative Gary R. Sukut	1	Yea	Yea	Nay	Yea			Yea		Nay	Yea	86%
Representative Dave Weiler	30	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	86%
Representative Dwight Wrangham	8	Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Nay		Nay	Yea	86%
Representative Wayne Trottier	19	Yea	Yea	Absent	Nay			Yea		Nay	Yea	83%
Representative Tracy Boe	9	Yea	Nay	Yea	Nay			Yea		Nay	Yea	71%
Representative Kathy Hawken	46	Yea	Yea	Nay	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	71%
Representative Jerry Kelsh	26	Yea	Yea	Yea	Nay			Yea		Nay	Nay	71%
Representative Scott Louser	5	Yea	Yea	Yea	Nay			Yea		Yea	Yea	71%
Representative Andrew Maragos	3	Yea	Yea	Nay	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	71%
Representative Bob Martinson	35 7	Yea	Yea	Nay	Yea			Yea		Yea	Yea	71%
Representative Jon Nelson		Yea	Yea	Yea	Nay			Yea		Yea	Yea	71%
Representative Roscoe Streyle	3 47	Yea Yea	Yea	Yea	Nay			Yea		Yea	Yea Yea	71%
Representative George J. Keiser	17		Absent	Nay	Yea			Nay Absent		Nay		67% 67%
Representative Mark Sanford Representative Thomas R. Beadle	27	Nay - Yea	Yea	Yea	Yea			Yea		Yea Yea	Yea Yea	57%
Representative Ed Gruchalla	45	Yea	Yea Yea	Nay Nay	Nay Yea			Yea		Yea	Nay	57% 57%
Representative Ron Guggisberg	11	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea			Yea		Nay	Nay	57%
Representative Lyle Hanson	12	Nay	Yea	Nay	Yea			Yea		Nay	Nay	57%
Representative Kathy Hogan	21	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea			Yea		Nay	Nay	57%
Representative Nancy Johnson	37	Yea	Yea	Nay	Nav			Yea		Yea	Yea	57%
Representative Scott Kelsh	11	Yea	Nav	Nay	Yea			Yea		Nay	Nay	57%
Representative Joe Kroeber	12	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea			Yea		Nay	Nay	57%
Representative Ralph Metcalf	24	Yea	Nay	Yea	Nay			Yea		Nay	Nay	57%
Representative Shirley Meyer	36	Yea	Nay	Yea	Nay			Yea		Yea	Yea	57%
Representative Corey Mock	42	Yea	Nay	Nay	Yea			Yea		Nay	Nay	57%
Representative Bill Amerman	26	Nay	Absent	Nay	Yea			Yea		Nay	Nay	50%
Representative Phillip Mueller	24	Absent -	Nay	Yea	Nay			Yea		Nay	Nay	50%
Representative Lee Kaldor	20	Yea	Nay	Nay	Nay			Yea		Nay	Nay	43%
Representative Robert Kilichowski	16	Yea	Nay	Yea	Nay			Yea		Yea	Nay	43%
Representative Steven L. Zaiser	21	Nay	Yea	Nay	Yea			Yea		Yea	Nay	43%
Representative Tom Conklin	4	Nay	Nay	Nay	Nay			Yea		Yea	Yea	29%
Representative Eliot Glassheim	18	Nay	Nay	Nay	Nay			Yea		Nay	Nay	29%
Representative Richard Holman	20	Nay	Nay	Nay	Nay			Yea		Nay	Nay	29%
Representative Lonny B. Winrich	18	Nay	Nay	Nay	Yea			Yea		Yea	Nay	29%
Representative Lois Delmore	43	Nay	Nay	Nay	Absent			Yea		Yea	Nay	17%
Representative Kenton Onstad	4	Nay	Nay	Nay	Nay			Yea		Yea	Nay	14%

^{*} The red areas show opposition to NDFA's position

⁺ Legislator's who went above and beyond in supporting NDFA Action's position

⁻ Legislator's efforts resulted in visible opposition to NDFA Action's position

 $[\]hbox{-* Legislator's efforts opposed NDFA Action's position while voting favorably on the final version of the bill}$